Sixth Edition

Medical Emergencies in Children

It is one of the most comprehensive textbooks dealing with practical aspects of medical
emergencies in infants and children with contributions from a large number of eminent and
leading neonatologists and pediatric intensivists of national and international repute.

Key Features

It provides the current state-of-the-art information for assessment and optimal management
of neonates and children presenting with life-threatening medical emergencies.

The book has been extensively revised and updated to incorporate recent advances in the
art and understanding of medical emergenciesin children.

All chapters have been revised, updated and re-written to incorporate latest information.

The book has been subdivided into six sections and eight new chapters dealing with medico-
legal issues in the emergency department, acute fever without a focus, raised intracranial
tension, neonatal jaundice, acute flaccid paralysis, hematologic emergencies,
electrocution and lightning, pain relief and sedation have been incorporated.

The book provides complete information regarding organization of a pediatric intensive care
unit, cardiopulmonary resuscitation of newborn babies and children, first-aid and intensive
care management of common life-threatening emergencies of children with a detailed
compendium of emergency drugs.

It presents a harmonious blend of latest information on pathophysiological basis of medical
emergencies in children and the current state-of-the-art pertaining to their optimal and
rational management through a simplified practical approach in the form of algorithms
keeping in mind the existent constraints of resources and equipment faced by pediatricians
inthe developing countries.

The book shall serve as a useful and practical manual to the pediatric residents and
consultant pediatricians and neonatologists working in the emergency departments and
pediatric intensive care units of teaching hospitals, private nursing homes and corporate
hospitals.

Meharban Slngh is former Professor and Head, Department of Pediatrics, All India Institute of Medical
Sciences, New Delhi. He has been working in the field of pediatrics for the last 50 years after receiving
specialized training in neonatology at Hammersmith Hospital, London, during 1970-71. He established the first
WHO Collaborating Center for Training and Research in Newborn Care in South-East Asia region. He has
authored 15 books on various aspects of pediatrics and neonatology which are characterized by clarity of
expression, thoroughness of contents and ease of readability. He has served as a WHO consultant and MCH
Adbvisor to several developing countries and Director, Indira Gandhi Institute of Child Health, Kabul, Afghanistan,

during 1979-83. He was invited by the American Academy of Pediatrics as an International Visiting Professor for a lecture tour of
USA and Canada. He has been conferred the fellowships of a large number of academic bodies and has been honored by the
‘Life Time Achievement Awards’ by several academic institutions. He has served as the former Secretary-General and President
of National Neonatology Forum of India and President of Indian Academy of Pediatrics.

978-93-9070

u.CBSPD
2CBS Publishers & Distributors pvt Lid ,ﬂ%

"5 4819/Xl, Prahlad Street, 24 Ansari Road, Daryaganj, New Delhi 110 002, India

O E-mail: delhi@cbspd.com, customercare@cbspd.com; Website: www.cbspd.com o || |

QR code to

'° New Delhi | Bengaluru | Chennai | Kochi | Kolkata | Lucknow | Mumbai  FeStsgnsa
Q Hyderabad | Jharkhand | Nagpur | Patna | Pune | Uttarakhand CBS Catalogue @ 9°789390°7093c8

Sixth Edition

uBIp|IyD) Ul
] [P21PAWY

salnuablawl

ybuis uoqioysi

Sixth Edition

Medical
Emergencies

in Children

Meharban Singh

CBSPD Dedicated to Education L i
CBS Publishers & Distributors pvt Ltd oorag iy eaned®




Preface to the Sixth Edition
Preface fo the First Edition
Contributors

10.

Section 1. Organization, Resuscitation

and Stabilization

. Organization of a Pediatric Intensive 3
Care Unit
Meharban Singh
Ethical Issues, Dilemmas and Legal 14

Aspects of Critically Sick Children
Meharban Singh

. Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation 25
Krishan Chugh

. Anaphylaxis 56
Surjit Singh
Fluids, Electrolytes and AcidnBase 61
Disorders
Sunit Singhi, K Sasidaran
Shock 83
Jhuma Sankar, Rakesh Lodha

. The Child with Multiple Organ 98

Dysfunction Syndrome
Monika Chauhan, Jamie Bell,
Saurabh Shankar Chiwane, Ashok P Sarnaik

. Supportive Care of Critically 114
Sick Children
Nitin Dhochak, Sunil Saharan, Rakesh Lodha
Medico-legal Issues in the Emergency 135
Department
1D Dogra, Sanjeev Lalwani
Transport of Sick Children 140

Karthi Nallasamy, Praveen Kumar

16.

17.

18.

19.

Contents

Vii
ix
Xi
Acute Respiratory Distress and 203
Respiratory Failure
Sunit Singhi
The Comatose Child 221
Pratibha D Singhi, Sunit Singhi
Raised Intracranial Pressure 231
Naveen Sankhyan
Severe Acute Malnutrition 240

Praveen Kumar, Ruchika Kumar

Section 3. Neonatal Emergencies

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

Neonatal Emergencies in the 253
Delivery Room

Ramesh Agarwal, Tanushree Sahoo,
Meharban Singh

Respiratory Distress in Newborn Babies 269
Arun K Pramanik

Neonatal Jaundice 284
Venkat Reddy Kallem, Srinivas Murki

The Bleeding Neonate 301
Arun K Pramanik

Neonatal Seizures 327
Suja Mariam, Sourabh Dutta

Neonatal Sepsis 336

Vinod K Paul, Deepak Chawla, Meharban Singh

Cardiac Emergencies in Newborn Babies 350

Anita Saxena

- : Section 4. Emergencies in Children
Section 2. Symptom-related Emergencies and Adolescents

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

The Crying Infant and Toddler 149
Meharban Singh

Acute Abdomen 155
Sandeep Agarwala, Ankur Mandelia

Acute Fever without a Focus 175
Meharban Singh

Acute Fever with a Skin Rash 182
Surjit Singh

Hyperpyrexia, Heat Exhaustion and 193

Heat Stroke
Subodh Ganu

27.

28.

29.

30.

Acute Gastroenteritis 373
Shinjini Bhatnagar, Mona K Chaturved,
Meharban Singh

Serious Bacterial Infections 392
Rahul Verma, Gouri Rao Passi

Cerebral and other Forms of 414

Severe Malaria
Yogesh Jain, Anju Kataria, Meharban Singh

Dengue Fever and Severe 426
Dengue Infection

Rakesh Lodha, Tanu Singhal, SK Kabra



* Medical Emergencies in Children

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

Acute Severe Asthma
Ritika Chhawchharia, Suresh Gupta

Pediatric Acute Respiratory Distress
Syndrome (PARDS)
Soonu Udani

Congestive Heart Failure
Shaila Garg, JPS Narula

Cardiac Arrthythmias
Rajnish Juneja

Acute Kidney Injury
Arvind Bagga, Mukta Mantan

Acute Liver Failure
Pankaj Vohra

Acute Gastrointestinal Bleeding
Anshu Srivastava, Rishi Bolia,
Surender Kumar Yachha

Encephalitis and Encephalopathies
Rashmi Kumar

Status Epilepticus
Sheffali Gulati, Meharban Singh

Acute Flaccid Paralysis
RK Sabharwal

Endocrinal Emergencies
Anurag Bajpai, Chetan Kumar Dave

Diabetic Ketoacidosis
Anju Virmani

Hematologic Emergencies
Rachna Seth, Namit Gupta

Emergencies due to
Pediatric Rheumatology Disorders
Sumidha Mittal, Sujata Sawhney

Oncological Emergencies
Akash Tiwari, Sameer Bakhshi,
Meharban Singh

Emergencies due to Inborn Errors of
Metabolism
Neerja Gupta, Madhulika Kabra

Ofolaryngological Emergencies
Kapil Sikka, Alok Thakar

436

442

450

466

487

495

504

519

530

545

560

578

589

606

616

631

644

48.

49.

Dermatological Emergencies
Lalit Kumar Gupta, Manisha Balai,
M Ramam

Ophthalmic Emergencies
Tanuj Dada, Digvijay Singh

654

668

Section 5. Accidents and Poisonings

50.
51.
52.
53.

54.

55.
56.
57.
Section 6. Emergency Procedures
and Medications
58.

59.

60.

61.

Foreign Bodies in the Aero-digestive Tract

683

Veereshwar Bhatnagar, M Srinivas, AK Dhua

Drowning
Vishal Naik, Manu Madhok

Burns
Vijay TM Joseph

Electrocution and Lightning
Daljit Singh, Hitesh Dhawan

Animal and Insect Bites
S Mahadevan, Vinod K Paul,
R Ramesh Kumar

The Child with Polytrauma
Gayatri Munghati, M Bajpai

Head Injury

693

698

709

715

738

748

Anna Teresa Mazzeo, Deepak Kumar Gupta

Poisoning in Children
P Ramesh Menon, Rakesh Lodha

Pain Relief and Sedation
Meharban Singh

Assisted Ventilation
Sindhu Sivanandan, Rakesh Lodha

Emergency Procedures
Anu Sachdeva, Srikanth Kulkarni,
Ashok K Deorari, Meharban Singh

Compendium of Emergency Drugs
Meharban Singh

Appendices

Index

771

793

802

848

871

881

897



	Meharban Singh Medical Emergencies in Children 6e
	Prelims_Medical Emergencies_6th Edn_Meharban Singh



