Medical Emergencies in Children

It is one of the most comprehensive textbooks dealing with practical aspects of medical emergencies in infants and children with contributions from a large number of eminent and leading neonatologists and pediatric intensivists of national and international repute.

Key Features

- It provides the current state-of-the-art information for assessment and optimal management of neonates and children presenting with life-threatening medical emergencies.
- The book has been extensively revised and updated to incorporate recent advances in the art and understanding of medical emergencies in children.
- All chapters have been revised, updated and re-written to incorporate latest information.
- The book has been subdivided into six sections and eight new chapters dealing with medicolegal issues in the emergency department, acute fever without a focus, raised intracranial tension, neonatal jaundice, acute flaccid paralysis, hematologic emergencies, electrocution and lightning, pain relief and sedation have been incorporated.
- The book provides complete information regarding organization of a pediatric intensive care unit, cardiopulmonary resuscitation of newborn babies and children, first-aid and intensive care management of common life-threatening emergencies of children with a detailed compendium of emergency drugs.
- It presents a harmonious blend of latest information on pathophysiological basis of medical emergencies in children and the current state-of-the-art pertaining to their optimal and rational management through a simplified practical approach in the form of algorithms keeping in mind the existent constraints of resources and equipment faced by pediatricians in the developing countries.
- The book shall serve as a useful and practical manual to the pediatric residents and consultant pediatricians and neonatologists working in the emergency departments and pediatric intensive care units of teaching hospitals, private nursing homes and corporate hospitals.



Meharban Singh is former Professor and Head, Department of Pediatrics, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi. He has been working in the field of pediatrics for the last 50 years after receiving specialized training in neonatology at Hammersmith Hospital, London, during 1970–71. He established the first WHO Collaborating Center for Training and Research in Newborn Care in South-East Asia region. He has authored 15 books on various aspects of pediatrics and neonatology which are characterized by clarity of expression, thoroughness of contents and ease of readability. He has served as a WHO consultant and MCH Advisor to several developing countries and Director, Indira Gandhi Institute of Child Health, Kabul, Afahanistan.

Advisor to several developing countries and Director, Indira Gandhi Institute of Child Health, Kabul, Afghanistan, during 1979–83. He was invited by the American Academy of Pediatrics as an International Visiting Professor for a lecture tour of USA and Canada. He has been conferred the fellowships of a large number of academic bodies and has been honored by the 'Life Time Achievement Awards' by several academic institutions. He has served as the former Secretary-General and President of National Neonatology Forum of India and President of Indian Academy of Pediatrics.



Publishers & Distributors Pvt Ltd

E-mail: delhi@cbspd.com, customercare@cbspd.com; Website: www.cbspd.com

New Delhi | Bengaluru | Chennai | Kochi | Kolkata | Lucknow | Mumbai

Hyderabad | Jharkhand | Nagpur | Patna | Pune | Uttarakhand





Medical Emergencie in Children

leharban Singh



Sixth Edition

Medical Emergencies in Children

Meharban Singh







Contents

Pre	face to the Sixth Edition				vii
	face to the First Edition				ix
Со	ntributors				χi
	Section 1. Organization, Resuscitation and Stabilization	1	16.	Acute Respiratory Distress and Respiratory Failure Sunit Singhi	203
1.	Organization of a Pediatric Intensive Care Unit Meharban Singh	3	17.	The Comatose Child Pratibha D Singhi, Sunit Singhi	221
2.	Ethical Issues, Dilemmas and Legal Aspects of Critically Sick Children Meharban Singh	14		Raised Intracranial Pressure Naveen Sankhyan Severe Acute Malnutrition	231 240
3.	Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation Krishan Chugh	25	17.	Praveen Kumar, Ruchika Kumar	240
4.	Anaphylaxis	56		Section 3. Neonatal Emergencies	
5.	Surjit Singh Fluids, Electrolytes and AcidñBase Disorders Sunit Singhi, K Sasidaran	61	20.	Neonatal Emergencies in the Delivery Room Ramesh Agarwal, Tanushree Sahoo, Meharban Singh	253
6.	Shock Jhuma Sankar, Rakesh Lodha	83	21.	Respiratory Distress in Newborn Babies Arun K Pramanik	269
7.	The Child with Multiple Organ Dysfunction Syndrome Monika Chauhan, Jamie Bell,	98	22.	Neonatal Jaundice Venkat Reddy Kallem, Srinivas Murki	284
	Saurabh Shankar Chiwane, Ashok P Sarni		23.	The Bleeding Neonate Arun K Pramanik	301
8.	Supportive Care of Critically Sick Children Nitin Dhochak, Sunil Saharan, Rakesh Loc	114 dha	24.	Neonatal Seizures Suja Mariam, Sourabh Dutta	327
9.	Medico-legal Issues in the Emergency Department TD Dogra, Sanjeev Lalwani	135	25.	Neonatal Sepsis Vinod K Paul, Deepak Chawla, Meharban	336 Singh
10.	Transport of Sick Children Karthi Nallasamy, Praveen Kumar	140	26.	Cardiac Emergencies in Newborn Babies Anita Saxena	350
S	Section 2. Symptom-related Emergenci	ies		Section 4. Emergencies in Children	
	The Crying Infant and Toddler	149		and Adolescents	
	Meharban Singh		27.	Acute Gastroenteritis Shinjini Bhatnagar, Mona K Chaturvedi,	373
12.	Acute Abdomen Sandeep Agarwala, Ankur Mandelia	155		Meharban Singh	
13.	Acute Fever without a Focus Meharban Singh	175		Serious Bacterial Infections Rahul Verma, Gouri Rao Passi	392
14.	Acute Fever with a Skin Rash Surjit Singh	182	29.	Cerebral and other Forms of Severe Malaria Yogesh Jain, Anju Kataria, Meharban Sin	414 gh
15.	Hyperpyrexia, Heat Exhaustion and Heat Stroke Subodh Ganu	193	30.	Dengue Fever and Severe Dengue Infection Rakesh Lodha, Tanu Singhal, SK Kabra	426

31.	Acute Severe Asthma Ritika Chhawchharia, Suresh Gupta	436	48.	Dermatological Emergencies Lalit Kumar Gupta, Manisha Balai,	654
32.	Pediatric Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome (PARDS) Soonu Udani	442	49.	M Ramam Ophthalmic Emergencies Tanuj Dada, Digvijay Singh	668
33.	Congestive Heart Failure Shaila Garg, JPS Narula	450		Section 5. Accidents and Poisonings	
34.	Cardiac Arrhythmias Rajnish Juneja	466	50.	Foreign Bodies in the Aero-digestive Tract Veereshwar Bhatnagar, M Srinivas, AK Dhu	683
35.	Acute Kidney Injury Arvind Bagga, Mukta Mantan	487	51.	Drowning Vishal Naik, Manu Madhok	693
36.	Acute Liver Failure Pankaj Vohra	495	52.	Burns Vijay TM Joseph	698
37.	Acute Gastrointestinal Bleeding Anshu Srivastava, Rishi Bolia,	504	53.	Electrocution and Lightning Daljit Singh, Hitesh Dhawan	709
38.	Surender Kumar Yachha Encephalitis and Encephalopathies Rashmi Kumar	519	54.	Animal and Insect Bites S Mahadevan, Vinod K Paul, R Ramesh Kumar	715
39.	Status Epilepticus Sheffali Gulati, Meharban Singh	530	55.	The Child with Polytrauma Gayatri Munghati, M Bajpai	738
40.	Acute Flaccid Paralysis RK Sabharwal	545	56.	Head Injury Anna Teresa Mazzeo, Deepak Kumar Gup	748 ta
41.	Endocrinal Emergencies Anurag Bajpai, Chetan Kumar Dave	560	57.	Poisoning in Children P Ramesh Menon, Rakesh Lodha	771
42.	Diabetic Ketoacidosis Anju Virmani	578		Section 6. Emergency Procedures and Medications	
43.	Hematologic Emergencies Rachna Seth, Namit Gupta	589	58.	Pain Relief and Sedation Meharban Singh	793
44.	Emergencies due to Pediatric Rheumatology Disorders Sumidha Mittal, Sujata Sawhney	606	59.	Assisted Ventilation Sindhu Sivanandan, Rakesh Lodha	802
45.	Oncological Emergencies Akash Tiwari, Sameer Bakhshi, Meharban Singh	616	60.	Emergency Procedures Anu Sachdeva, Srikanth Kulkarni, Ashok K Deorari, Meharban Singh	848
46.	Emergencies due to Inborn Errors of Metabolism	631	61.	Compendium of Emergency Drugs Meharban Singh	871
47	Neerja Gupta, Madhulika Kabra	644	Appendices		881
47.	Otolaryngological Emergencies Kapil Sikka, Alok Thakar	044	Inde	ex	897

654